
ABSTRACT of OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION
1. Solicitation Number

W91278-08-B-0001
2. Date Issued

2/15/2008
3. Date Opened

4/1/2008
Page 1

4.  Issuing Office
CORPS OF ENGINEERS, MOBILE DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 2288
MOBILE, AL   36628-0001

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and
recorded on this abstract all offers
received in response to this solicitation.

Name and Title of Certifying Official (type)
GENE L. CURTIS
Signature Date Signed

5.  Project Title

TENNESSEE TOMBOGBEE WATERWAY MOORING
FACILITY AT MILE 329 AT COLUMBUS, MISSISSIPPI

HUBZONE SET-ASIDE

6.  Number of Amendments issued
0001-0003

8. Government  Estimate
(Check A, B, or C and complete D, E, and F.)

A. Hired Labor

B. Reasonable Contract
(without profit)

C. Reasonable Contract  
(Including Profit)

9. Offers A. Offeror  No. 1 A. Offeror  No. 2

HAMP'S CONSTRUCTION LLC
1319 NEWTON ST
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70114
504-367-1400

PHILLIPS CONTRACTING CO

662-328-6250

P. O. BOX 2069
COLUMBUS, MS 39773

B. Bid Security (type and amount)

HARTFORD FIRE INS. CO
B. Bid Security (type and amount)

FIDELITY & DEP CO  OF MD.
C. Amendments Acknowledge C. Amendments Acknowledge

001-003 001-0003

7A.
Item.
No.

Description of Offered Item 7C. Est.

Quantity

D.

Unit

E. Unit
Price

E. Unit
Price

E. Unit
Price

E. Estimated
Amount

E. Estimated

Amount

E. Estimated
Amount

X

 

 

SB/HUBZONE SB/HUBZONE

1
Moblization/Demobilization

1 JOB $395,000.00 $395,000.00 $395,000.00 $395,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
1 JOB 1 JOB

2
Earthwork

1 job $1,329,141.00 $1,329,141.00 $3,055,000.00 $3,055,000.00 $2,380,000.00 $2,380,000.00
1 job 1 job

3
Riprap

10230 job $44.50 $455,235.00 $59.00 $603,570.00 $52.00 $531,960.00
10230 job 10230 job

4
Pipe Dolphins

1 job $1,057,881.00 $1,057,881.00 $756,000.00 $756,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00
1 job 1 job

5
Concrete Deadmenn

1 job $78,060.00 $78,060.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00
1 job 1 job

6
Sitework

1 job $247,038.00 $247,038.00 $298,000.00 $298,000.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00
1 job 1 job

7
MS State TAX (3.5 of the Sum
Bid Items 1. thru 6.)

1 job $124,682.00 $124,682.00 $181,565.00 $181,565.00 $183,118.60 $183,118.60
1 job 1 job

$3,687,037.00SUB TOTAL BASE or Options $5,415,078.60$5,369,135.00

8
Bid Option No. 1

0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
  

8a
Optional Riprap

2475 ton $44.50 $110,137.00 $62.00 $153,450.00 $52.00 $128,700.00
2475 ton 2475 ton

9
Optional MS St Tax (3.5 % of
Bid Item 8.)

1 job $3,855.00 $3,855.00 $5,370.00 $5,370.00 $4,504.50 $4,504.50
1 job 1 job

$113,992.00SUB TOTAL BASE or Options $133,204.50$158,820.00

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE: If more than two offers are received.  Continue on OF 1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.236-1*U.S. Goverment Printing Office: 1991 304-463/52992



ABSTRACT of OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION
1. Solicitation Number

W91278-08-B-0001
2. Date Issued

2/15/2008
3. Date Opened

4/1/2008
Page 2

4.  Issuing Office
CORPS OF ENGINEERS, MOBILE DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 2288
MOBILE, AL   36628-0001

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and
recorded on this abstract all offers
received in response to this solicitation.

Name and Title of Certifying Official (type)
GENE L. CURTIS
Signature Date Signed

5.  Project Title

TENNESSEE TOMBOGBEE WATERWAY MOORING
FACILITY AT MILE 329 AT COLUMBUS, MISSISSIPPI

HUBZONE SET-ASIDE

6.  Number of Amendments issued
0001-0003

8. Government  Estimate
(Check A, B, or C and complete D, E, and F.)

A. Hired Labor

B. Reasonable Contract
(without profit)

C. Reasonable Contract  
(Including Profit)

9. Offers A. Offeror  No. 1 A. Offeror  No. 2

HAMP'S CONSTRUCTION LLC
1319 NEWTON ST
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70114
504-367-1400

PHILLIPS CONTRACTING CO

662-328-6250

P. O. BOX 2069
COLUMBUS, MS 39773

B. Bid Security (type and amount)

HARTFORD FIRE INS. CO
B. Bid Security (type and amount)

FIDELITY & DEP CO  OF MD.
C. Amendments Acknowledge C. Amendments Acknowledge

001-003 001-0003

7A.
Item.
No.

Description of Offered Item 7C. Est.

Quantity

D.

Unit

E. Unit
Price

E. Unit
Price

E. Unit
Price

E. Estimated
Amount

E. Estimated

Amount

E. Estimated
Amount

X

 

 

SB/HUBZONE SB/HUBZONE

TOTAL BASE And Options $3,801,029.00 $5,527,955.00 $5,548,283.10

Acceptance (days) 30 DAYS 180DAYS

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE: If more than two offers are received.  Continue on OF 1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.236-1*U.S. Goverment Printing Office: 1991 304-463/52992



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION

CONTINUATION SHEET

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419.  Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on
a construction project.  Each Construction Sheet will accomodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items      
which can be entered on the OF 1419.  Use additional OF 1419's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional
Continuation Sheets(OF 1419A) as needed.

1.  Solicitation number W91278-08-B-0001

2.  Project Title

TENNESSEE TOMBOGBEE WATER
FACILITY AT MILE 329 AT COLUMBU

HUBZONE SET-ASIDE

NO. NO.NO. NO.3 4 5 6A. Offeror A. OfferorA. OfferorA. Offeror

4 H CONSTRUCTION CORP
P. O. BOX 1761
CLEVELAND, MS 38732 662-846-6018

SB/HUBZONE

KENNETH R. THOMPSON, JR., BLD, INC.
P. O. BOX 1609
CLEVELAND, MS 38935 662-453-7765

SB/HUBZONE

3. Contract Items 

 No. 
Item 
 A.

b. Bid Security (Type and Amount)

TRAVELERS CASUALTY &  SEC CO

b. Bid Security (Type and Amountb. Bid Security (Type and Amount)b. Bid Security (Type and Amount)

TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY 

Amendments AcknowledgedAmendments AcknowledgedAmendments Acknowledged Amendments Acknowledged

0001-0003 0001-0003

 Quantity
Estimated
 B.

Unit

 C.
D. Unit
Price

D. Unit
Price

D. Unit
Price

D. Unit
Price

E. Estimated
Amount

E. Estimated
Amount

E. Estimated
Amount

E. Estimated
Amount

Page

1 1 JOB $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $892,160.00 $892,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 1JOB JOB

2 1 job $2,887,500.00 $2,887,500.00 $3,033,680.00 $3,033,680.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 1job job

3 10230 job $125.00 $1,278,750.00 $88.00 $900,240.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10230 10230job job

4 1 job $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $626,912.00 $626,912.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 1job job

5 3 job $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $185,120.00 $185,120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 1job job

6 1 job $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $553,904.00 $553,904.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 1job job

7 1 job $209,868.75 $209,868.75 $216,721.00 $216,721.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 1job job

$6,206,118.75 $0.00$6,408,737.00 $0.00Total Base or Options

8 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
  

8a 2475 ton $75.00 $185,625.00 $119.00 $294,525.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2475 2475ton ton

9 1 job $6,496.88 $6,496.88 $10,309.00 $10,309.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 1job job

$192,121.88 $0.00$304,834.00 $0.00Total Base or Options

NSN  7540-01-280-5502 501419-201 OPTIONAL FORM  1419A (11-88)

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.236-1



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION

CONTINUATION SHEET

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419.  Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on
a construction project.  Each Construction Sheet will accomodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items      
which can be entered on the OF 1419.  Use additional OF 1419's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional
Continuation Sheets(OF 1419A) as needed.

1.  Solicitation number W91278-08-B-0001

2.  Project Title

TENNESSEE TOMBOGBEE WATER
FACILITY AT MILE 329 AT COLUMBU

HUBZONE SET-ASIDE

NO. NO.NO. NO.3 4 5 6A. Offeror A. OfferorA. OfferorA. Offeror

4 H CONSTRUCTION CORP
P. O. BOX 1761
CLEVELAND, MS 38732 662-846-6018

SB/HUBZONE

KENNETH R. THOMPSON, JR., BLD, INC.
P. O. BOX 1609
CLEVELAND, MS 38935 662-453-7765

SB/HUBZONE

3. Contract Items 

 No. 
Item 
 A.

b. Bid Security (Type and Amount)

TRAVELERS CASUALTY &  SEC CO

b. Bid Security (Type and Amountb. Bid Security (Type and Amount)b. Bid Security (Type and Amount)

TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY 

Amendments AcknowledgedAmendments AcknowledgedAmendments Acknowledged Amendments Acknowledged

0001-0003 0001-0003

 Quantity
Estimated
 B.

Unit

 C.
D. Unit
Price

D. Unit
Price

D. Unit
Price

D. Unit
Price

E. Estimated
Amount

E. Estimated
Amount

E. Estimated
Amount

E. Estimated
Amount

Page

$6,398,240.63 $0.00$6,713,571.00 $0.00Total Base + Options

Acceptance (days) 60 DAYS 60 DAYS

NSN  7540-01-280-5502 501419-201 OPTIONAL FORM  1419A (11-88)

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.236-1


